JUKI
M0-6900




MO-6900G
¢ 1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)




MQ-6900G
1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

04 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER

1 1
2 02 131-06507 ) CLOTH WASTE COVER 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE GOVER STOPPER 1
4 55-20080520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 . NS-B090310-SN. NUT @440 1
[ 88-3080610-5P ... BCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER 1
8 132-00803 _ FEED MEGHANISM GOVER GASKET 1
[ SM-4040855-SP SCREW 4.
10 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 1
11 01 12370201 CLOTH BASE SIDE CQVER (OVER) 1
12 88-4120815-SP .. .SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER. 1
14 $8-4081015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 2
15 13100904 LOOPER COVER ’ 1
16 131-00805 LOOPER GOVER BRACKET 1
17 8M-4041055-SP SCREWM4L=10 3
18 131.01209 LOOPER COVER SPRIN i b et 1
19 o 131.01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE 1
20 $8-7080530-SP SCREW 9/G4-40 L= 4.5 1
2 ) 131-01001, : LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE 1
22 SS-7080610-SP SCREWS/64-40 L.=6 1
23 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-401= 35 1
24 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
25 01 13101506 .. .CLOTH WASTE COVER . LEFT A
26 02  131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER . LEFT 1
27 S8-7110510-8P SCREW11/64-40 L=5 . . 2
28 o 13101704 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER 1
29 S8-7110710-SP SCREW11/64-40 L=7 2
an 131-01308. . LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING 1
at SM-4040655-SP ... ..SCREW M4 L=6 1
32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE 1
a3 S8-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
34 ~ 131-03RR0 CLOTH BASE GMPL. 1
a5 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASM. B m
36 13101902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING "
a7 WZ-0420350-KP DISCSPRING.......... . .. "
a8 13172903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT GOLLAR T
39 _ SM-AN4N302-TI SETSCREW "
40 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 1
41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER 1
42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE GCOVER GASKET 1
43 _ SM-4D40855-SP SCREW ) 4
44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBRER PLUG 1
45 131-02207 ) CLOTH BASE SWITGH-TYPE SPRING 1
46 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/84-40 s 1
47 S5-6111440-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 1
48 N3 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A 1
49 03 132-40106 . =l . . LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B 1
&0 N3 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT G 1
51 02 123-70300 CLOTH BASE SIDE GOVER (INTER) 1
52 05 312-00900 CLOTH WASTE COVER 1

01...FOR MO-6904G.M0-6914G / 02..FOR MO-6916G / 03..SELECTIVE PARTS / 04..FOR MO-6904G / 05..FOR MO-6914G /



B Mo-6900G
» 88 2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




MO-6900G

wl

1 132-00209 SIDE COVER 1
2 132-00308 _ BIDE COVER GASKET 1
3 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 3
4 SM-1040801-5CG SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER GOVER 1
8 132-N0605 s ’ UPPER COVER GASKET 1
7 SM-4N51255-5P SCREW M5 1=12. §
8 229-24708 ~OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1
9 131-70008 RUBBER RING 1
10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING 1
12 132-01009 . COOLING FAN PLATE 1
13 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 . 1
14 SM-4040R55-SP SCREW ) 2
15 04 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER n
47 CM-3002000-A1 ) CAUTION LABEL(16) n
18 S$8-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=1 3
19 131-02563 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 1
20 _ 131-02504 0IL RESERVOIR n
21 131-70105 RUBBER RING n
22 131-71004 . DRAIN SCREW m
23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 1
24 131-N3908 SCREW STUD 4
25 WP-0751578-SD | WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 4
26 WS-01822010-KP SPRING WASHER B8 2X15X2 4
27 NS-BEAN410-SP NUT9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET . 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR 1
3n . WVZ-DBANANZ-KN WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
31 858-5110710-8P SCREW11/64-40 L=7 1
32 n2 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE 1
33 o0 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE 1
34 ) SS-7080611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH p 1
36 CM-3002001-81 SAFETY LABEL 12 1
37 229-01805 " GROUND MARK . 1
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE. LARGE 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG 1
40 03 SK-3412001-SE . WOQD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 2
41 01 TA-1871602-R0N RUBBER PLUG 1
42 TA-2050805-R0 ... RUBBER PLUG 1
43 03 131-80700 BELT COVER. (B 1
44 N4 400-37392 BELT COVER G 1
45 *N4  40D-40065 VIBRATION PROOF RUBBER - ; 1
48 05 CM-6001001-01 WEFEF MARK LABEL § . 1

01...FOR MO-6904G.MO-6914G / 02...FOR MO-6916G / 03.. ACCESSCRIES PARTS(FOR JE.JUS) / 04..VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS / 05...FOR JE /



AV M0-6900G

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




aBLEBCE oo
e 3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

132-05554 CRANKSHAFT ASM.

1 1

2 132-05505 CRANKSHAFT n
3 S8S-5080212-TP . SCREW 1/8-44 | =2 51
4 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A 1

5 S5-A151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

[ 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR 1

7 SM-4050R855-5P SCREW M5 L=8 3

8 131-08402 COOLING FAN 1

9 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD 1

10 03 120-25708 FLYWHEEL (C) 1

11 S8-7111810-TP ) SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 3

12 S5-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32.28 L=16 1

13 WP-0764016-SP WASHER 1

14 13170303 RUBBER RING 1

15 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3 5 1

16 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B 1

17 400-22239 BEARING RETAINER 1

18 131-08600 ) CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B 1

19 132-05406 o CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C 1

20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 1

21 01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D 1

22 02 SB-1100003-00 BALL BEARING 1

23 n 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 1

24 N2 131-0B105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 1

25 121-08403 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING. D GASKET 1

26 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 3
27 131-08303 . BEARING HOLDING PLATE 1

28 123-72603 CONNECTING ROD 1

29 $8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 2

30 123-75051 _UPPER LOOPER ARM ASM. 1

31 55-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40) 1. =18 2)
32 §5-7111410-TP SCREW11/64-40 =14 2)
33 ) SM-60R1202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 (1
34 01 123-75150 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM. 1

35 S5-7111810-TP SCREW 11/684-40 L=18 i 2y
36 55-7111410-TP SCREW11/64-40 L=14 2y
T AL SM-6061202-TP SCGREW M6 L=12 : s . i
38 02 123.75259 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. 1

39 S5-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 21
40 85-7111410-TP SCREW11/64-40 L=14 ) 2}
41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER 4
42 N4 13107701 HANDWHEEL y . 1
43 121-32155 . KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. —— - 1
44 S$5-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 (2
45 55-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

46 5S-7110R40-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 o ; . . 1

47 400-17714 BALANGER 1

48 SS-60R1210-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 2
49 400-35711 OIL WICK 1

01...FOR MO-6904G.MO-6914G / 02...FOR MO-6916G / 03..FOR MO-6904G.M0-6916G / 04...FOR MO-6914G(FOR BALL HOLDER ASM.ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE
ACCEPTED.) / ”






wBEEECE oo
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

N ote ~Parts No L CRIPTHON: mEa SRR,
1 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. 1
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK ‘m
3. SM-BN61402-TP SCREW MG L=14 . “m
4 13110606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT 1
5 122-80300 BUSHING, REAR . |
3 132-07956 ; .. ...NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM 1
7 132-07907 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM mn
8 SM-6061402-TP SCREW MG L=14 ) m
9 01 132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A . 2
10 01, 132-00200 . NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B 2
11 01 13209309 . NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN G 2
12 1)) 132-09408 . .o ..NEEDLEDRIMINGPINA 1
1301 13200507 NEEDLEDRIVING PINB ..o 1
14 01 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN G 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR 1
18 132-10158 NEEDLE ROD (C) ASM. 1
17 132-10109 NEEDLERODI(CY . . .. . m
18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING. LOWER i
19 . 132-07600 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING.UPPER - Rl 1
20 132-0780R NEEDLE ROD BUSHING GAP SCREW 1
21 EA-9500B01-00 ) CABLE BAND 1
22 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER 1
23 SS-R0ANT20-S5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 1
24 312-03201 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE - 1
25 04 MDO-50081800 . s DOX5 S #18S8 2
26 400-14730 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 1
27 312-03300 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1
28 03 132-DR&NG NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1
29 na 132-08905 THREAD GUIDE. 2-NEEDLE 1
3n 132-08707 o NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE 1
a1 02 123-86603 oo THREAD GUIDE. CHAIN LOQOPER 1
a2 SM-4N40855-SP SCREW ?
33 55-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40) L=5 1
34 05 13111208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1
35 N4 13111307 TAKE-UP LEVER . 2-NEEDLE 1
36 02 123-72207 ) .- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1
37 SS-GOQnam‘Tf SCREWS/64-40 L=6 2
38 03 132-10208 NEEDLE THREAD BALANGE GUINE 1
39 04 132-10307 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE. 2-NEEDLE 1
40 02 123-72405 o . CHAINLOOP 1
41 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 1
42 132-0R459 —" ONCETHRQUGH OIL PIPEASM. 1

43 13208509 ONCE THROUGHOIL COVER ... A "
44 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 0.8
45 236-30007 e _ TUBE o 0.39)
46 132-44009 ONGE THROUGH QIL PIPE BUSHING F . mn
47 132-08R08 ONCE THROUGH QIL FELT mn
48 oo 13142609 PIPE CLAMP s Al
49 01 131-22007 . .. .[FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A 1
50 01 131-22108 " FEED BRANGH CRANK PIN B 1
51 01 131-22205 FEED BRANGH GRANK PIN G 1
52 01 131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D 1
53 02 MDO-50052100 DOX5 S #218 z 2
54 131.72754 ) THRUST COLLAR ASM. - 2
55 131-72705 ... THRUST COLLAR . Mnm
56 SS-8660610-TP SCREW1/4-40 | =6 : (21
57 SS-8090530-TP SCREWA/64-40 L= 5.0 ) : 2
58 C0-2020000-00 C DILWICK ; 0.09
59 ... .. S85-8090530-TP SCREW9/R4-40 L=K0 . : —_— 1
80 GQ-2520000-00 S, OILWICK R n.n4
61 400-14729 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SCREW e s 1
62 05 132-55005 . . NEEDLE CLAMP. 1-NEEDLE 1
63 n4 132-55104 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE 1
A4 n2 132-56203 . CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GLAMP 1
a5 N5 SS-80R0310-TP . SCREW 1/8-44 1.=2.8 1
[ 05 MDO-50052100 DOXS § #2158 1
a7 N6 SS-80R0310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 | =28 2
68 132-08004 . NEEDLE DRIVING LINK . 1
69 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER 2

01...SELECTIVE PARTS / 02...FOR MO-6916G / 03...FOR MO-6904G.MO-6916G / 04..FOR MO-6914G / 05...FOR MO-6904G / 06...FOR MO-6914G.MO-6916G /






dus :c;?ggnh?ECHANISM COMPQONENTS (1)

1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. 1
2 131-20508 PIN COLLAR 1
3 131-20605 : WASHER 1
4 S$5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
5 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A 1
[ 121-19210 FORKED GRANK 1
7 SM-B0G1402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 1
[ TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3L=4 1
9 TA-2050416-R0. RUBBER PLUG 1
10 131-72556 ... . ... FEEDSHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2
" 131-72507 i FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR m
12 $S.8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40L=35 . . .. ... reh 2
13 13122602 . ... ... RATCHET PAWL SPRING e e e 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING 1
15 SS-6080320-SP SCREW1/8-44L= 25 1
16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD 1
7 . §8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 1
18 01 121-16604 ] NEEDLE BEARING 1
19 01 121-16703 ...NEEDLE BEARING 8 1
20 01 121-16802 . NEEDLE BEARING..C. 1
21 01 121-16801 NEEDLE BEARING..D. 1
22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING..E. 1
23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL . FRONT 1
24 122-82802 ) _ FEED ROGKER SHAFT BUSHING. REA 1
26 131-19607 FEED SHAFT i 1
26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT 1
27 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14. 1
28 132-16601 . PUSH BUTTON SPRING 1
29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER 1
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING . 1
3 01 132-17908 SLIDEBLOCKB. . 1
32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. 1
33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM n
34 SM-6051202-TP ; .. BCREW M5X0.8 L=12 n
35 0 131-22007 CRANK PIN A 1
36 01 131-22108 CRANK PIN B B 1
a7 . o 13122206 CRANK PIN C 1
38 o 131-22304 CRANK PIN D 1
39 13119706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN 1
40 NS-6620320-8P NUT 3/16-32 1
41 131-20001 WASHER B 1
42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK 1

01..SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR NO.1.0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED) /



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

Q
S
S
o
Y
o
=




d uKB x?:-lgggﬂ&ECHANISM COMPONENTS (2}

lg- i note | Parts No i - DESCRI & e Dty
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM. 1
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR 1
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR o L
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE 1
5 132-15405 — RUBBER CASE GASKET 1
] 132-15504 . .....FEEDBAR SUPPORT . RIGHT 1
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT  LEFT 1
8 SS-6080620-TP SCREW 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER 1
10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 3
1 132-15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 1
12 §8-7060310-SP ... ..SGREW 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 OILSHIELD.CASE ... .. ... 1
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET 1
15 SM-4040855-SP . SCREW 1
16 SM-403045¢F SCREW . . . 2
17 132-17104 THROATPLATESUPPORT . 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL 1
19 132-16106 OIL SHIECD PLATE 1
20 §S-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
21 132-16205 FEED CAM OIL SHIECD PLATE 1
22 SM-B04D6N0-SP SCREW M4 L =6 p 2
23 132-16304 OIL SHIEGD PLATE 1
24, . DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION 1
25 SM-4051255-SP it e ) SCREW..M5.L=12, 2
26 131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER 2
27 §8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 _ WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 2
29 131-20802 SUPPORT SHAFT 1
30 13121058 . HRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
ek | 131-21009 e HRUST GOLLAR &b}
32 58-8660330-SP SCREW1/4-40L= 3.0 1
33 131.20803 SLIDE BLOCK 1
34 ) 131-70204 RUBBER RING 1
35 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 1
36 132-17708 ... .. DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOGK 1
37 RE-0300000-K0) . E-RING 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING | 1
40 131-21306 : ADJUSTING LINK 1
41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 1
42 131-21256 _SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. 1
430 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR 1
44 S8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=35 1
45 13121900  DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER R 1
46 S5-6661110-SP SCREW1/4-40 L=11 5 1
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. 1
48 Lo 13170501 RUBBER RING . 1
49 131-21603 .. .ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. 1
51 118-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN ) (1
52 ) 118-26401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN COVER . 1
53 SS-6080410-SP SCREW1/8-44 L=4 . 2
54 132-18003 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ) ) . &}
55 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M&X0.8 L=12 o m
56 132-18102 SLIDE BLOCK . 1
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 1
59 SD-0720271-SP . HINGE SCREW D=7.2 H=2.7 1
60 SM-4041055-SP ... ... BCREWM4L=10 4
. B .. WP-DABNAGR-SD WASHER4 6X7.5X0.5 . 1
62 ... WP-D4B0R56-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 e 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 1
64 03 117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG 1
[ n1 120-13306 : . MAIN FEED DOG 1
66 02 123-82503 MAIN FEED DOG 1
67 n3 117-00507 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
B8 D1 120-13405 SUBFEEDDOG. . = . ... .. 1
69 N2 115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
70 N2 115-28502 = ) AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1
71 04 116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1
72 85-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 1
73 ...58-8111010-SP SCREW 11/64-401L=9.5 . .. . 1
74 S5-9111050-SP ... .SCREW 11/64-40 =05 1
75 131-21108 o WASHER 1
76 TA-DBON5N4-RO PLUG D=8 L=4.5 : 1
77 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER. 1
78 8S-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 1

01..FOR MO-6914G / 02...FOR MO-6916G / 03..FOR MO-6904G / 04..FOR MO-6904G.MO-6914G /



B vo-6000G
& 6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPQONENTS (2)

d u Kg MO-8900G

No inote; P “No., . o i Sy *TION B S
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM. 1
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR m
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR . n
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE 1
5 132-15405 ) RUBBER CASE GASKET 1
[ 132-15504 FEED BAR.SUPPORT . RIGHT 1
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT . LEFT 1
] S8-6080620.TP SCREW 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER 1
0 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 3
11 132-16702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 1
12 S8-7060310-SP " SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 OIL SHIELD CASE 1
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET 1
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 1.
16 SM-4030455-SP SCREW 2
17 132-17104 . THROAT PLATE SUPPORT 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL 1

19 B 132-16106 OIL SHIECD PLATE 1
20 88-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
21 132-16205 FEED CAM OIL SHIECD PLATE 1
22 SM-BN4DRNN-SP SCREW M4 1=6 2
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION 1
25 SM-4051255-5P SCREW..M5 L=12. 2
26 131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER 2
27 $8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2

28 . WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3.7X8X1 2
29 131-20002 SUPPORT SHAFT 1
30 . 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
31 131-21009 HRUST COLLAR (1)
32 S8-8B60330-SP SCREW1/4-40L= 3.0 (51!
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK 1

34 131.70204 RUBBER RING 1
35 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 1
36 132-17708 : DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOGK 1
37 RE-0300000-K() E-RING3 . e 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING 1
40 131-21306 ) ADJUSTING LINK 1
41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 1
42 131-21256 ... SUPPORT SHAFT GCOLLAR ASM. 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT GOLLAI N
a4 S$8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/84-40 1= 3.5 n
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROGKER 1
46 S5-6661110-SP SCREW1/4-40 =11 5 1
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. 1
48 131-70501 RUBBERRING 1
49 ) 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. 1
51 118-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN [E))
52 118-26401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN COVER . n
53 55-6080410-SP SCREW1/8-44 L=4 o . 2\
54 132-18003 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM . o m
BA SM-A051202-TP : . SCREW M&X0.8 L=12 1y
[ 132-18102 SLIDE BLOCK 1
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW 1
58 132-17500 . DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOGK NUT 1
59 8D-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.2 H=27 1
&n SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 4
61 WP-0460556-SD WASHER4 6X7.5X0.5 1
62 WP-04B0856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
a3 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13%1 1

64 03 117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG 1
65 01 120-13306 . MAIN FEED DOG 1
66 N2 123-82603 MAIN FEED DOG 1
67 03 117-00507 __DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
68 01 120-13405 SUB FEED DOG 1
69 02 115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
70 02 115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED BOG 1
71 04 116-51808 _ AUXILIARY.FEED DOG 1
72 S8-4DBNA20-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 1
73 $8-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
74 $5-9111050-SP . SCREW 11/64-40 1.=9.5 1
75 131-21108 @ WASHER 1
76 TA-DANN504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4.5 1
77 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER. 1
78 S8-60AN340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 1

01..FOR MO-6914G / 02..FOR MO-6916G / 03...FOR MO-6904G / 04..FOR MO-6904G.MO-6914G /



60~62

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
|
: 2
@

o}
o
=]
o
g
o}
=




u K E MO-6900G

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

S8-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5

1 2
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING 2
3 13222708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING 2
4 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER 1
5 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1
(] 88-9151210-TP . SCREW 15/64-28 L=118 1
7 02 123-83600 UPPER LOOPER 1
a 132-21304 UPPER LOOPER ARM 4
9 01 123-R3501 UPPER LOOPER : 1
10 400-26021 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. 1
11 400-11234 DUST SEALING FELT 1
12 123-40501 . _THREAD GUIDE. UPPER 1
13 S8-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L =6 . 1
14 S8-A090R30-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 4
15 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 i
1% 131-70600 RUBRBER RING 1
17 SM-6061200-SP . SCREW M6 L=12 2
18 PS-0300062-KH __SPRING PIN 3X6 1
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. 1
20 131-32601 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM n
21 131-29309 WASHER : _ I}
22 §5-8151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 i
23 131-32600 ) COLLAR 1
24 123-75952 OIL SHIELD ASM. . 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GLIDE 1
28 §5-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=R 1
27 12340709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 1
28 $S-6080410-SP SCREW1/8-44 L=4 . 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 1
an _SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 2
31 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE. RIGHT 1
32 85-3080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1
13 123-40402 _ THREAD TAKE-UP RIGHT 1
34 S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64.40 L=7.8 1
a5 123-75705 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP. LEFT 1
36 $8-7110840-SP SGREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
a7 03 B1422-804-A00 o PINZAY 1
an 03 B1422-804-B00 PIN (B} 1
a9 03 B1422-804-CON PIN (C) 1
40 03 B1422-804-D00 PIN (D) 1
41 03 B1422-804-E00 PIN(EY 1
42 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
43, §5-0000410-TP SCREW. 1
44 S5-09NR20-TP SCREW 1
45 115-45100 GAUGE 1
46 13131800 GAUGE FIXING PIN o . 1
47 04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2
48 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR m
49 SS-BRANG1N-TP SCREW1/4-40 L=6 2
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE i
51 §S5-3080610-5P SCREW Di64-40 L= 1
52 13224001 UPPER LOGPER GUIDE COVER _ 1
53 . 6G0O-2020000-00 OIL WICK % 0.05
64 SS-TORNDG10-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 55 2
153 400-10804 OIL SEAL RING 1
56 B2530-704-000 ._UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING _ 1
/7 0ns 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
58 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR (1
59 SS-B660BID-TP. . SCREW1/4-40 L= _ o
60 03 132-21403 . UPPER LOQPER SHAFT A 1
61 03 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B 1
A2 03, 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT G . . 1
B3 03 132-21700 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A 1
84 03 132-21808 ) UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B 1
65 03 132-21808 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C 1

01...FOR MO-6904G.MO-6916G / 02...FOR MO-6914G / 03..SELECTIVE PARTS / 04...FOR MO-6904G.M0-6914G / 05...FOR MO-6916G /



MO-6900G
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6916G)




MO-8900G

.123-42309
SM-6051202-TP
. 131:26909. ... .
1 131-26008

118-29314
131-29309
B5-9151210-TP_
131-26354
.:.131:26208

40010805
1 123-74104
LBM-B051202-TP

$132-20009
131-28103
131:27006
123-74203

...131-26800
.131-27204.
....... 131-27303
13127407
131-27501

B2119-816-A00

| B2119-816-C00
. B2119-816-D00
- B2119-816-E0(
. PS:0200082-K
SD-0720803-TH
..132:20108..

: : SM-BO50402-TP
BT 88-8110422-TP
38 : 85-6110710-TP
39 $§-7110720-TP

01..SELECTIVE PARTS /

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6916G)
Parts Na. e

12384400 .

13126305 ...

131-26701.

B2119-816:B00 .

SM-BO50602-TP

BRACKET
| SCREW MSX081=12.
_ CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT. _

CZHAJNl QOPER
: CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM
R WASHER.. ..

SCREW 15/64-28 1.=11.8.

| CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK

OLSEALRING
 SCREWMSX081L=12. ... ...
. CHAIN LOOPER ROD..
BUSHING. FORNT

PIN SHQRT A

PIN_SHORT B
APIN.SHORT.C
LPINLSHORTDL
... BEARING A
- CBEARING B
LBEARINGC... . .
BEARING D
BEARINGE ...
_ SPRING PIN 2X6
.. STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8

SORIVING BALL ARMBRACKET. it oo
. SCREW M5 1=6..

L SGREW
- SCREW11/64-40L=4.... . ..
..... SCREW.11/64:40 1= 6 5
SCREW 11/64-40 | =7

DESCRIPTION

Qty.

o

G0 Boiaedds Su oy Doitie b B it oty S M beaboe S nieete d oetodiy Dy S Sigds B By




9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

0]
=]
(=]
<]
i
(o]
=




L BLERCH o
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
No | note Parts No. | e
B : 5001  PRESSERFOOTSHAFT . . .. ... .. . R e
131-15100 | PRESSER FOOT SHAFT RUSHING G -
........ 131:15268. . .. THRUSTARMASM. R 1

2
3

a. . 131-15200 THRUSTARM. ... ...
5 L. SSH10TI0-TP.. . ... ... SCREW.11/64-401=65
6
7
8

. .88:8151210-TP (SCREW 15/64-28 12118 ... .
131-16801 o LIETING ARM

8. sassonistn BBl AT i s s . PRESSER FOQT ARM HINGE SHAFT . _
9 131-15753 RN ...PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASM
10 .. 131:15803 L ' . PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE

e 131-15802 FRESSER LIFTING LEVER.
=16009. ... PRESSER ARM STOPPER .......cooco e

. - - 131-16108 FOOT LIFTING SPRING

64-40 1 =5

o S8TA0B10-SP y ; . .

L. 8 . : 8D-0640241-8P ‘ INGE SCREW.N=6.35H=24
16 PS-0300742-KH . SPRINGPINO.3X14

LM 85-6080340-8P L BCREW 18441229 . .
18 - 131-16207 —— PRESSER FOOT SPRING
9 13117007, . PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW.

20 .. 131-16306 e PRESSER LIETING LEVER SPRING
21 131-16900 . PRESSER LIFTING LEVER
22 L ...131-18405

25 NM-B060003-SC Ll

26 NS6110420-8P LNUTA64:40

27 SM-6061200-SP _ SCREW.M6 (=12
2B BS:T110840-5P :

30 ... .8M-8050412.TP ESCREWME L4 o
LB 400-34B97 o PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW
2 112114468 vivinceirmnnrei DRE SBER BARASM. .o oconv s ;
.. .RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER
A i PRESBER REGULATOR.N
. - SR | 132:12708. 7 - PRESSER BAR COVER .

36 131-70402 S— -....RUBBER RING
BT 13170402 —— RUBBER RING. ... R P B e ol A

38 . SM-B040402-TP . SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
39 132-13301 PRESSER BAR BUSHING
LA S96121020:8P ... SCREW.3/16-28
a1 13212808 . ................ ADJUSTING BAS
42 213213012 . - ADJUSTING SCREW. ... .. S
43 13212915 S o1 F1cnp (i T o ot
44 . ....131-23302 ADJUSTING.SPRING.... ... T
............ | §8-7150740-SP e BCREW15/84-28 | =7 — I L2
46 o WP-0460856-SD . WASHER46X7.5X05.. ... . ; S ALE e st e Rt :
AT . RE-0300000-KQ e ERING AL T 1
48 : 55-7161040-SP SCREW1/4-241=95 . . . ¢ : 1







d UKE %Qf:gggm FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

DESCRIPTION

03 122-53829. .. ... . PURESSERFOOTARM b A R :

. 131-16702 THREAD. TRIMMER .. . - ST ol
$8-7060510-8P . ... ... SCREW3/32-561=48 s g e e SHESHE P |

011 $123-81752 . cnpmenmmmn, PRESSER FOOT COMPL,, ) [ L

PRESSER.FOQT HINGE. .

.+ §5-7080520-5P SCREW.1/B:44.1=4.9. .
et BI50B-B04-000. SPRING

8 - 117-00408 _STITCH.TONGUE

10 | $S-6060340-SP. . SCREW3/32-56 .= 2.5
M 116280709 o .REAR PRESSER FOOT.
12 116-80501 ..., .PRESSER FOOT.
13 .04 115:22802 | FINGER GUARD

wd ks
1)

2381158 o PRESSER FQOT.COMPL. ..
........ 304 : PRESSER FOOT HINGE. ; e e P &)

L $8-6090670-TP § . SCREW9/84-40 | = R ’ S 1

17 o BRB0O0RTIEEP .

18 .. BR1511-814-000

19 120-10807 R e ; SR
200 88:7080520-5P SCREW.18-441249 . TR S N
21 B1508-804-000 . . ... ... ..8SPRING T TR I, s M
22 . 117-00 iy . .
23 . 55-606044 1+ SCREW 3/32-56 L.=3.5 e A D L e e T . mn
24 ... .B1510:814-000 CURL GUIARD.. ..o mmmisminainsima it s ai i, i i S S
25 D4 . 88-7080520-SP e SGREW 1/8-44 | =4.9 : 1

26......03. . ..123-81257 S PRESSERFOOT.ASM. ... ... e T S
s oy [T PRESSERFOOTHINGEARM
FRONT PRESSER (FOR16)... ...
.. REAR PRESSER (FOR 16 T A
: PRESSER FOOT HINGE. . ..o

RESSER FOOT.ARM.SPRING
... CLOTH PRESSER ...

i 123-81208.
.29 ..123-81307

38 .04 1211412 PURESSER.FQOT ARM
.38 .04 121-80800 Bt TP PE R

40 04 WP-0320500-8SD | M3 WASHER

-

01..FOR MO-6904G / 02..FOR M(Q-6914G / 03..FOR MO-6916G / 04...FOR MQ-6904G.MO-6914G



rr. ' MO-8900G
A 11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS




&BUKH :‘q‘lo:rslfggiﬂ TENSION COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION

; © __CENTERTHREAD.GUIDE .
13137559 ‘THREAD TENSIOMSPRINGGOMPL.

13225008 Y
01 . 13138359, . _ THREAD TENSIONSPRINGCOMPL .. ... - i s
:
k|

D4 131-38656 : THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL..
05 13140355 i THREAD. TENSION SPRING COMPL..ooooooosoo . I S [
..131:38508 ... THREAD TENSION SPRING. YELLOW o e . N
131-37807 oo .. THREAD TENSION SPRING. RED ey
131-38805 . ... e THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE ... ..o e R e, ALl e :
131-40207 o THREAD TENSION SPRING. PURPLE e RPN N |
13137708 . THREAD TENSION KNOB.RED . ... .. ) .
.131-38409 ‘ + v THREAD, TENSION KNOB, YELLOW SR e T SRR A B
131-38706 ... . THREAD TENSION KNOB.BLUE. ... .. . ) S E—— 5N
. 131-40108 THREAD TENSION KNOB, PURPLE - m
13138904 ... e THREADTENSION BAR. o MY
131-37609 ) THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER e e (1
.131.37906 SPRINGBUSHING ... . T . (1
LA31-38102 . THREAD TENSION SPRING F N
. 131-38201 oo THREAD TENSION DISK e S N - 2
1131-38003 . . THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER e (1
.. NS-6110420-8P . UT. 11/64-40 . ; : L
04 SS§-8110410.TP. :
.04 i PS:0200052-KH L SPRINGPIN23X5
02 . $S:7110710:8L.o .. SCREW 11/64-401.=7.0.
... B8-4110615.SP . SCREW . 11/64-40 126 .
L. 04 122.83602 . THREAD. GUIDE BASE .
26 .. 04 122-B3701 . THREAD.GUIDE A .
04 122-83800 . .....THREAD GUIDE B .
L4 12283909, _THREAD.GUIDEHOOK. ...
04 122-84008 - ... THREAD.GUIDE S R —
04 131-28707 R THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING..............
04 13129259 i MOUNTING BRACKET ASM.
04 LOWER THREAD. CAM COMPL...._ .
04
.. LOWER THREAD CONDUIT. GUIDE. ... ...
. : TESION. DISK THREAD.GUIDE
SD-0600341-TP . HINGE SCREW D=6.0H=3.4 .
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, WZ-0640312-K0_ . VAVED WASHER. ..o s
.38 04 SM-4050855-SP - SCREW M51.=8
. 39 04 . S8-4090415-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4
.40 D4 SS5.4090415.SP _SCREW 9/64:40 1.=4,
41 04 | §S-4090415-SP s SCREW 9/64-40 | =4
42 04 . $S-4090415-SP | SCREW 9/64-40 L =4
43 04 SS5-4110515-SP o SCREW 11/64-40 L =5
a4 04  $S.5150510-SP | SCREW15/64-281=5
45 02 132-25107 | TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE
46 04  131-39555 | THREAD TENSION POST CONPL.. ...
47 . 13138201 | THREAD.TENSION.DISK
48 131:40009. o . THREAD.TENSION POST. ... B AE T
2 1 e 131-39605 TESION.DISK THREAD GUIDE 5 miAES 1
50 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT .. oo .
THREAD.TENSIONNUT............ &1
THREAD. TENSION.SPRING 1
‘ROTATION STOPPER bR

D A W N
=
=

N

B0 Gk ik pek el Bebe e P b e e B el ek emoa e R

=Y

PR s P . 2

01...FOR MO-6904G.MO-6916G(1 PC. IS USED.)/FOR MO-6914G(2 PC. ARE USED.) / 02..FOR MO-6904G / 03..FOR MO-6914G.MO-6916G / 04..FOR MO-6916G / 05. FOR
MO-6904G(1 PC. IS USED.)/FOR MO-6916G(2 PC. ARE USED.) /






". uK! :;0:509\?\!032 KNIFE COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTIO

. SCREW 11/64:40.1.29.
.....118-48603 e THROAT PLATERASEC. ...
$5-6110610-TP . SCREWAM/B4-40 126
. 123-78303 v _THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER

e BM-ADBINGESP. SCREW.... s P =
9 SS-7110840-SP | SCREW 11/64.40 L=7.8. ... B
12377552 . . LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. . S

LAZBTIS8R. . LOWER KNIFE BRACKET.ASM. ... ... e ol
2118-06304. ... £ o (1)
et S8T10720-8P SQREW11J'G4-4(JJ:7 {n
.3 118:4B607. LSPRING . A1)
.121:32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET.... M.

WP-0621036-SP . MWASHER.

586110610 TP L SCREW11/64:40.126........ "
.121-03701 s, RUBBER PLUG B,
_:RUBBERPLUGA _.
. LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD. ... : LA
SCREW IMBA40L=96 1
12377602, L RNERKNIER PRESBER i s SR ol Sttt e ceeme s Sttt m
(12378204 . v . LEVER SHAFT... . . . i
123-77701 . ROTATING STOPPER ... : : e T 1
S8-7080710-8P . SCREW 9/64-40 =68 - e —— . )
...123-77800, . LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT. m
£ 12377909 EROTATING STORPER s sevsmamse b i sttt e gy 4 (.
: LDER.PIN.... m
RUBRER.PLUG . . Ve
; (1)
. i
........ 1
2 1y
LB AR _SPRING STOPPER...... o
35 05 ;12378105 )  THROAT PLATE BASE A in
B )12 . . HOLDER PIN S 1
e _118:04606... . . ....RUBRERPLUG.. . e T ol
38 T20A5809 ..c.cno i poismsonsmainn CaNEEDLEGUARD: 1
39 .120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER... 1
A0, 1120:15400. ... et NEEDLE HOLDER. .. <
a : NEEDLE HOLDER..... i1
42 SCREW.9/64-401=46 L
43.....03 .} .. SCREW.3/32-561.24.8 1,
44 5 $5:7090810-5P SCREW/64-40 | =6 P
.45 ... 11566502 LOWER KNIFE, . &
A6 13102702, .  THROAT.PLATE COVER. ke o
47 o......58-8151440-5P e DREWABBA-2B L4 P
48 131-51105 : NEEDLE HOLDER ‘;UPPORT 1

01...FOR MO-6904G / 02..FOR MO-6914G / 03...FOR MO-6916G / 04..FOR MO-6904G.MO-6914G / 05...FOR MO-6914G.MO-6916G /

-



T . MO-6900G
G 13, UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS




aBLEBECH o

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

PartsNo. i) i o0 DESCHRIPTION

131.47658 . RREOROBRERARMGRENG. e *, o o it R
3147809 _FEED FORKED ARM
TR e - SM:6061402.TP _SCREW MG\ =14

IEE. NRIVING Aw éHAFr o
- BUSHING. FRONT. o
- BUSHING REAR..

. 131-51303. i
3150909
LA351008

7 1 131-47400 _PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A, .

B0 SSE111040-8P LSCREW.11/64-40.1= 9.5 .

9 02 120-04800 . . ... ... ... JPPERKNIFE suppom

10 .02 SSE111610-5P ... SCREW 11/64-40 | ‘ y .

..UPPER. KNLEEﬁu.wg SHAFT e
0L SEAL .
. CRANKPINA s 5 e,
e n GRANKPING o

5 s CRANKPING. .

16 03 .131 22304 . CRANK PIN D R

A7.04 0 131-50808 o PLAINKNIFE,

18 05 120-04909 - . .. . KNIFE

19, 06 .5%-9090823-TP CSCREW O/B4-40L=8
L2006 WP-0370316:SD..... HER3. i e D
21 . ..C8-111101H-8H HRUSTCOLLAR ASM.
2. C8-1111019-SH . RUSTCOLLARD=A1.4IW=10 .

23 . oBSBBGOBA0-SP. o SCREWAAOLERA0
24 $8-7110840-5P S SSCREW 1UB4-401=7.8

25 08 . 115-98000 . ... . . UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ..o .

26 0B . :SS-9111610-8P. . e SOREWANBAAOLZB o

7 09 11585405 .. UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT. ...

28.....10. . 115-65900 - MPPER KNIFE. 5
29 11 B4111-804-00 ... UPPER KNIFE.

SCREW 11/64-40 =24
... UPPER KNIFF PRESSER PLATE,.,
... \WASHER

 115.65603 . UPPER KNIFE COVER

1848405 ... UPPER KNIFE COVER e

: §5-4060310-SP CREW, 3/32:56 L=2.5.

| §5-4060310-SP CSCREW 3/32.86L2,5. oo
£.88:7092110-TP L SCREW,9/64:40. 121 _— e .

: NS-6080310-8P LNUT9/64-40

01..FOR MO-6804G.MO-6914G(EXCEPT JE) / 02..FOR MO-8916G(EXCEPT JE) / 03...SELECTIVE PARTS / 04..FOR MO-6914G(EXCEPT JE) / 05..FOR MO-6804G.MO-
6916G(EXCEPT JE) / 06. .EXCEPT JE / 07..FOR JE / 0B..FOR MO-6904G.MO-6914G(FOR JE) / 09...FOR MO-6916G{(FOR JE) / 10...FOR MO-6904G.MO-6916G(FOR JE) /
11...FOR MO-6914G(FCR JE) /

;2.
ol S
Aoy
o
1
=l
1



Q
=}
<
&
b
o}
=

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS




e HLEECH vosmor
14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Parts No. SCRIPTION
St :

1 N TANK 2

2 NEEDLE THREAD EELT . ..o,

3 . NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER

4 .. .TA-0950806-R0.................. .RUBBERPLUG
B - SMA040BSSSP. . i BCREW,

6

7

8

(0 R [« 4 LTy . -NEEDRLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER).
131-62565 NEEDLE CCOLER UNIT COMPI, ..
8 . CABSER25T3 . NEEDLE.COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER),
9 131-62805 NEEDLE. COOLER SUPPORT .
10 §8-7090610-8P
.. 131:62904 4 S e
12 131-63001 . TANK.COVER . e S ; m
L SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 .. ... . : m
B8t VUASHER 3.TXTX e 2 )
58:7110840-8P - BCREW 11B4-40.L=7.8. oo e
131-63159 ; . NEEDLE COO JNIT ASM.(INTER) ;
T i e A3TBBIBT NEEDLE.COOLER COMPLANTER. ... oo s
18 131-63175 . NEEDLE COQILER ASM.(NTER),
19 13162805 .....NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT
20 . .. .. S8S-7090610-SP i SCREWSIBA-40.026 0o
21 $131-62904. oo . TANK
22 o 513163001, . CTANK COVER. e
23 1 S8-4D101SSP . BCREW 9/64-40 1210 5 SR e s s
24 : WP-0371026-8D : WASHER 3.7X7X1 — s 1

sk

01...FOR MO-6904G . MO-6914G / 02...FOR MO-6916G /



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

MO-6900G




MO-6900G
15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ndL80CE

£123-15909
© 133-43009 B
SM-8050412-TP

.. B3534:352-000

12316105

e QI PUMP

11918108

L A1B-40303

238006

L Ol PUMP ASM

: WORM WHEEL
SCREW.MS L=4. :
EAR PUMP, SHAFT LABGE,.
.. PINION GEAR. ...

QIL PLIME PINION,
(GEAR PUMP SHAFT .
_PINION.SPACER .. ...
CASING

19 13228307
20 .. 121:29805,
21 SM- 60618(}9 TP

2? WP-0651056-8D. ...
.23 .132-28655 y
24 BP-3000001-0R .. .

25, 13142500, e

- PUMP.COVER. oo

CFLOAT..

BCREW.11/84-40.1.=22 i i B e -
. SCREW.9/64-401=7.5 S il e
CONNECTING SCREW.. ...,

CFLOATASM. oo o
OIL GAUGE BAR.
L FLOAT SUPPORT .

FLOBT. e i e
' WASHER 6.5X11X1 ___

.. LUBRICATION MECHANISM. PIPE ASM e b 1

CMINYLPIPE.
CARTRIDGE FILTER. ..o

- CONNECTING SCREW... .. . ...

.EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT.

SCREW.

M SeAMsMZ
ifs,,s,-m.wsw.-s,n e

i S.O~.11 10

. CONNECTING SCREW.

 SCREWM5X081=16
| GONNECTING SCREW
CONNECTING SCREW

SOILGAUGE.
OIL_GAUGE GASKET ...

NUT 11/64-40. ... T
FILTER GUIDE ASM. ... ..
+RUBBER RING

.42 SM-8050502-TR .
BB 2130243417

a1 TA-0400301-MO

; b OILEELT.............
L PLUG D=4X451.=3

Ol TUBE HOLDER
QILING PIN

SCREWMSl=5 .
OILING PIN

- .2 131-43508

54 23630007
5. . 13zzmeoa

. SCREW 3/5.28.=95

V,E.TUB.E,.WWMW -
A OILFELT.GUIDE. .........

QOILFELT. ...
SRILPLUG

POILEELTPRESSER e o e e o

O B T -

. .BCREW 3/32-56 l.-3

SOMLWIGK e oo it s o S i A S e T . 0.08
WQRMEXHALJST PORLGL.UDE -

SNUT11/64-40

. SCREW

OILFELTA . . s
JOILFELTPRESSER

L SCREW

6 BP300000I.OR

it B et i ‘S.QWQQQQA&LMZ PG,
64 .. 80-1150441-8D
85 SM-4060801-SF

86 - §8-8110520-TP

-.BCREW. .

.FELT.PRESSER SPACER

...C-ONNECTING SCREW.......ov

SCREW 11.'84 40 L 4 5



e l MO-6900G
@ 16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS




.15 5 D?

1702

18 02

. 131:61008

13161153
. 123-41954

2. 131-58 . .
e 35-B090610-5P.
... N8&:6090310-5P R
.131-55403 y S— o 1Y

£.131-55007

_SSHU0TI0:8P.

..:118-58400
... DB204-555-000
: o NSB240630-SE_
T )

MO-6900G
16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

Parts N

131-60908

LCOOLING FAN CASE .
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. ...
et CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM.. ..o
- CLOTH WASTE CHUTEISEMI-SUNKEN).
b CLOTHWASTE CHUTE o
| CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. ...
CLOTHWASTE CHUTE INLET.

:131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE. UPPER ..

NUTS/E4-40

OOF RUBBER S e
 DUST.PROOF RUBRER SPAGER .

A31:56500. .

123-41806

8K-2351600-SC. ... ..
.111:55108
PAA55207

ABLE(SEMISUNKENY .
)RAWER STOPPER .
UT3EI8.

_SK-2351600.8C
SK-3311500-SC

_SK-3513200:SC .

- WE1002036-8E....

.....,.H.QLDiNGPI.ATEVBQLT . . B

: SCREW9/64-40 L=
e WASHER 10X21X2,

WS-1002560-KR .. ... ... SPRING WASHER10X18X2.5. . .

©1..EXCEPT JE / 02..FORJE /

W RN =

LT
2
sl
1
S
3
6.
el
5




: . MO-6900G
N 17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS




a BEEBCE rosme
17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

Parts No

131 i it
13160908
.1 58-5110710-8P
: 8K-2351600-SC
..131,55858_
_131-56203
. 131-56302. . .
13155908 .o
.131:56005

CREW1.1/64-40.1=7

LOTH WASTE CHUTE
: CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET..
i GHUTE INLET LEVER
CHUTE INLET.SPRING .
.......... CHUTE INLET RUBBER

R S I N RN RN

13156104
... 88-6090420-8P
ST-6030821-0A

e SCREW D=3-24 | =8

. SCREWD=3-24 =8 .
e WASHERI.TXBX0.3

- DUST-PROOF RUBBER .
conincninn QL DING PLATE BOLT.C. .

LCLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM.

........ | CLOTHWASTE GHUTE. UPPER
CHUTE SUPPORT

13r.se502

SCREW.9/64-401=40 . ... . ...

HOLDING PLATE BOLTD .

CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET...oo

w o oo

(i}
(21

. SCREWW/4-401=6

-1 58:5090610-8P
 NUT9/64-40

NS-6090310-SP
. 123-41808
131-61153

...SM-9082513-CF . .
NM-BOBOB0O-SM.. .
... WP-D850002-SC
... BK-3513200-5C.
.1 111-55108
111-55207
.. DB204:555:000..
8K-3311500-SC

., SCREW.MB |.=25.. .
- NUT M8 e s
.. WASHFR 8.5X18X1.6

JDRAWER........ .
.DRAWER SUPPORT
-DRAWER STOPPER.. ...
e NOOD SCREW D=3.1 1215,
SPRING WASHER10X18X2.5.
SCREWS/64-40 L=6

110710-5P
12036-SE
: NS-6240630-SF

NUT 3/8-18

01..EXCEPT JE / Q2..FOR JE /

P (‘;Hufr.:'.r 7. T g
.. FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. .. ....
| FRAME HOLDING PLATFE COUPLING .

SMOOD SCREW D=5.10232

B

N AT RN A AR

s
BN






(SR 4 ﬂ;‘.’ﬁ?ﬂﬂﬁ COMPONENTS (Z+ T)

| > - Parts Nao.
1 119-80655

, E T STAND JUNCTI(}N
2 111-57567 TLEGJUNCTION. e
3 _GPF-06060000 . S PEDAL .
4 GPF-D6070000 PEDAL MAT T
LA ... GPFOB080000, ... ... PEDALADJUSTING PLATE,
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET ... ..o sonirimos e
7
8
9

DB113-555-800 . ... L PEDAIL BUSHING . . ; ;
(BB153:771:000 e PEDAL CONNEGTING RODY ... crsmisscmssss s e
CNUTME.

WASHER HEXAGONAI BOLT
WASHERS.7X18X 1.6,

A WVASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ME L=12 2
T.STAND JUNCTIONIWITH CASTER) ...
TSTAND JUNCTION,
fRe PEDAL....... :
GPF-06070000 ; .....PEDALMAT .
GPE06080000 ... PEDALADJUSTING PLATE

.. PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET . .
.. . PEDAL BUSHING

B,B,1§3 17,’1.W0,Q0.,. rorirssirmmsmronironsror A SAONNEGTING. ROD. ..o i
NM-6080001-SF NUIT M8 i i N S
. §1-9082091-SF . WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT S
WP-0871602-SF .. WASHERS,7X18X1.6 . (7
| §1-9061291-SE
B7114-012-0A0

e MOTOR CONNECTING ROD.ASM, o ; ! TR 1
11:51065... L LZLEGJUNCTION (B).
8151.771-0A0 e PEDAL ASM - .
- SM-8082023-8F ... SCREWMBL=20 . et P s . 2
IWS-0861410-KR . ... ... SPRING. WASHERE 6)(15)(1 4 3 3 5 T A I e o - (23
... WP-0871602-SE . : WASHERB.7X18X1.6 R A R S (4
: 11151908 cerrmesnrirnnes PEDAL SHAETBRAGKET ..o oo i i s e e LK
.. NM-6080721-8E e NUT M8, : (..
. DB113:555-800 PEDAL BUSHING. . i
. SM0B1203:SF . SCREWMGL=12 .
WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHERG.2X11.4X12
ASHERB.7X13X1 . .
PEDAL ADIUSTING BLATE ...
§ - PEDALMAT - B L o BT B S A e it s
i 88153 T71- 000 PEDAL CONNECT!NG ROD : i1

AGQNAIHQITM6L12 M . S )



MO-6900G
20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6916G)




MO-6900G
20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6916G}

Parts No.

e
131-68757
: 131-68505

e BB BECH

01
02

..229-30705... THREAD.GUIDE ARM_JOINT

... THREAD. STANDING DEVICE ASM,

- THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM..
THREAD.STANDING ARM SUPPORT B
THREAD STANDING ARM. LONG

DESCRIPTION

2293406
22930408
...229-31307.

NP A W N

. 131-88000
RS IS ME 5t L1 N
..131-68208
. 229-30309
229:31109
229-31000
. 229-30903
...729-30804
..131-68406. ...
- 131-68950 i
. BM:6061610-8C L
SM-4051405-SF
NM-6050001-SE
: SM-4041001-5C
| NM-6040002-SF
. 8M-4041201-8C
.. BM-4042001-5C
NM-6040002-SE .
S WP-1B12616:SE ..
. .WS-1643202.KR. ..
| NM-6160511-SE ;
--NM:6050001:8F ..............

. THREAD.GUIDE ARM BASE

o SPOOLBRETAINER. oo
L BPOOLPBING
. SPOOL REST CUSHION
- SROOLREST.

e SCREW MG |=16
...BCREWMS =14 . .
LANUTMS.

SCREW.M4X0.7.1.510.....

NUT MaX0.7

SCREW M4 1.=12

| NUT M4x0.7
L WASHER 16X30X2.6 .

A NUTMIBX1.5. .
NUT M5

LTHREAD STANDING ROD RUBBERCAP. . . ...
: THREAD STANDING ROD. LPPER.........cocoovcrr .
. THREAD. STANDING ROD.JQINT.
- THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE ...
... THREAD. GUIDE BASE. | OWER,

. THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE ...

THREAD STANDING ROD. LOWER ..

e e A N 57

SCREWM4X20. ...

SPRINGWASHER .. ... ..

i
i
EN
i
1)
1
B
AL
(5
. (5)
1
Ith
(6
2)
2y
(2.
)
m
m
(2
21
Cm
oL
L

SPRING WASHER
SCREW D=3.81=20

- WS-0510002-KN
| SK-3382001-SE

L AB)
2

.. SM-4051201-SE. SCREW.MBL=12.....

2)

NM-606000
13168901
131-68851

NUT M8

 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM

01..FOR JE / 02.. EXCEPT JE /

 THREAD STANDING ARM A

@
(1
2

. LONG



MO-6900G
21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS




wBLEBCH oo
21. SPECIAL ORDER PAF!TS COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION... -

: e SILICON. Ol LBRICANT ASM. (30, e e
SS 7092110 TF' SCREW.9/64-40 1.=21 —
NS-6090310-8P__ ... .. NUTS/64-40

5-98000 . JPPER KNIFE SUPPORT B s bt ges T e

v 115265900, UPPER KNIEE » Rees e 2 o

.B5-9111610-SP o SOREW 11/64-40 1. =16 .
115-65405 ... \UPPERKNIFE SUPPORT . .
..B4111:804-00F . LLPPERKNIEE

oo SCREWA1/B4-A0 1224 oo
12_0 05302 - SINTERE
115:65702 ... ... ... WASHER

11565603 . . UPPER KNIFE COVER.
- 115-65504 .. ...UPPER KNIEE.PRESSER PLATE

oM 3198573 L PEDALASM. ...

B ... . 119-65704
19 965803
2D SM9061203-SE

21 . S5-406031 . ‘ i =

. S5-4060310-SP - iSCREWS-’SthB L=2,

[ IS IR I N S U I T I IR IR O S5

= PEDAL THRUST COLLA
WMNSGRE.WA MB.1.=12

RONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM. e 1
RONIZER STOPPER ASM.. .
SYNGHRONIZER BASE COLLAR.

26 o AD0-11758
2T 400-11757
28 ot ADD-22255, ST
s - : 88- 51209105P i SRR i PR L i R — i
30 88 9.1.5.45.40...39.........._.‘ {BCREW 15/64-28 1245 ... ; i : b LT
AL 07 400-11756 -BYNCHRONIZER STOPPER i RS NN R | DR

kY] _AD0-36T7B M_BELT.SUDER....ooooo o h 1

_ SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER

01..FOR MO-6904G / 02..FOR MO-69814G.MO-6916G / 03...FOR MO-6904G.MO-6914G / 04...FOR MO-6904G.MO-6916G / 05...FOR MO-6914G / 06...FOR MO-6916G /
07...FOR FOR SC-380 / -



22. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

MO-6900G

nllBECE

12
14 17
g 16

ﬂ

]
/ !
A



._I u K l MO-6900G

22. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION

. 131-60007.

13180205, ...
1 229-32800.

L SCREW. DRIVER.(SMALL), ...

ANNER. (5X6)

SHAPED HOOK,

LCHAIN.

.. TWEEZERS.

FLINNEL .

1250 PSR LBCREW DRIVERLARGE ...
13 * ...A400-4B535 : LHEAD COVER. ...

LA 01 MDO:50052104 NEEDLE DOX5E.S#218:4......orrvvie
15 ... MML-018900CA, AUKLMACHINE O1L.18...
16 1131:42500 el ARTRIDGE FILTER
17 02 | MDO-500S1804 : NEEDLE DOX5 S #185-4

U
B N T R
13160403

01...FOR MO-6804G.MO-6918G / 02...FOR MO-6914G /



MO-6900G
23. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even cobsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEMEME, #4Rev. No. MExI4B(FaL,

BaNEREFZVEENRAT. BRINLAETH, TIATEET, i
29362704

No. 1363-[04]- - -Rev. No.

*A: Added parts@EN$L/ D Obsol eted partsygsfa/ E: Erratumilf

( [Rev.|[Page[Ref. Parts No. Rev.|PageRef . Parts No. R
*  No, B [No. & B " INo. A |No. ® g
D03 2 281121-03305 A 04 2 281131-01704
Al 04 41 44(400-37392
Al 04 4| 45(400-40065
A| 04 4| 46 |CM-6001001-01
D| 03 36| 13|229-33303 Al 04 36| 131400-48535




d uK ! Q':SO-L‘TZPFDEOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

ESCRIPTION

? 131-60007 e - RING SPANNER R A s T B AN . LA
BV ABAB0205 o PIN SPANNER {13
4
5

: . 229-32800 ) - ACCESSORIE BAG NE]
et D il Z29N0B : [
6. . . 123:47308. SCREW.DRIVERISMALLY . oo i S I
7 £ 131-60106 " . SPANNER (SX8) o . I NS 55 (.
B 213060304 BUSHAPED HOOK . il AR i e ST A N
9 13400408 e s D THAIN ety 5 A O R ¢ |
0. ... 122-88403 . TWEEZERS d (1
S L1053 DO 1Y 1| = SO
12, ... 229-33006 i SCREW DRIVER.LARGE = . ) . P A
13 ' 1400-48535 s _HEAD COVER ... ... I ! .
L4000 MDO:S00S2104. o . NEEDLE DOX5 S #2154
15 | MML-018900CA e JUKEMAGHINE QI8
16 ....131-42500 . GARTRIDGEFILTER .
17 02  MDO-500S1804 NEEDLE DOX5 S #185-4

CRE! RIVER.MIDDLE

-k ek ek

@

k1
01..FOR MO-6904G.MO-6916G / 02...FOR MO-6914G / ;



